



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 02:30 PM
Call Order: 002
Contract: E8W39-R0
District: Turnpike
Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE 19287417221 (*)
Contract Desc: Bridge & Concrete Maintenance - Zone 1

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	P&P CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$298,800.00	100.00%	Intent to AWARD
2	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$358,431.50	119.96%	
3	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$645,060.00	215.88%	
4	FLORIDA DRAWBRIDGES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$649,819.80	217.48%	
5	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$772,300.00	258.47%	
6	NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$842,976.50	282.12%	
7	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,055,285.00	353.17%	
8	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,094,740.00	701.05%	

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: SEPTEMBER 23, 2025 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8W39-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19287417221 (*)
Contract Descr: Bridge & Concrete Maintenance - Zone 1

The work under this Contract of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform routine and priority repairs on bridges and miscellaneous structures such as the repair or replacement of expansion joints, concrete headers, concrete parapets, crack injection and sealing, concrete spalls, rip rap, aluminum handrail, concrete slope pavement and other miscellaneous concrete repair, at various locations along the Homestead Extension of the Florida's Turnpike (HEFT SR 821), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9, Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0x to 100; and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO PRE-BID COFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		225.000 HR	200.00000	45,000.00	68.00000	15,300.00	80.00000	18,000.00
0010 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL		10.000 CY	100.00000	1,000.00	185.00000	1,850.00	90.00000	900.00
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		15.000 TN	50.00000	750.00	67.50000	1,012.50	90.00000	1,350.00
0020 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		1,100.000 LF	1.00000	1,100.00	2.85000	3,135.00	15.00000	16,500.00
0025 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		5.000 CY	100.00000	500.00	90.00000	450.00	500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0030 0400 2 25 CONCRETE CLASS II, MASS, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		2.000 CY	100.00000	200.00	90.00000	180.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0035 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		2.000 CY	100.00000	200.00	90.00000	180.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0040 0400145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE		1,100.000 SF	1.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,100.00	5.00000	5,500.00
0045 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		65.000 CF	100.00000	6,500.00	95.00000	6,175.00	550.00000	35,750.00
0050 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 GA	1.00000	10.00	10.00000	100.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0055 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		850.000 LF	1.00000	850.00	5.00000	4,250.00	59.00000	50,150.00
0060 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		280.000 LB	1.00000	280.00	1.00000	280.00	2.00000	560.00
0065 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0070 0515 1 42 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM		10.000 LF	50.00000	500.00	49.40000	494.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0075 0515 3 1 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, STEEL		20.000 LF	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0080 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		20.000 SY	100.00000	2,000.00	80.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0085 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		100.000 CY	50.00000	5,000.00	85.00000	8,500.00	650.00000	65,000.00
0090 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		25.000 TN	100.00000	2,500.00	85.00000	2,125.00	300.00000	7,500.00
0095 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		750.000 SF	1.00000	750.00	1.00000	750.00	10.00000	7,500.00
0100 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		40.000 LO	2,900.00000	116,000.00	4,100.00000	164,000.00	3,250.00000	130,000.00
0105 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,250.00000	6,500.00
0110 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		60.000 LO	1,000.00000	60,000.00	800.00000	48,000.00	1,500.00000	90,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0115 E102 20 PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)		60.000 ED	1.00000	60.00	35.00000	2,100.00	10.00000	600.00
0120 E460 20 1 POLYMER JOINT REPLACEMENT		60.000 CF	300.00000	18,000.00	735.00000	44,100.00	500.00000	30,000.00
0125 E460 20 2 POLYMER CONCRETE HEADER REPAIR		65.000 CF	300.00000	19,500.00	190.00000	12,350.00	450.00000	29,250.00
0130 E460 20 14 ELASTOMERIC STRUCT JOINT SEAL REPLACE		2,000.000 LF	5.00000	10,000.00	14.00000	28,000.00	67.00000	134,000.00
0135 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		5.000 CY	200.00000	1,000.00	80.00000	400.00	400.00000	2,000.00
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)				\$298,800.00		\$358,431.50		\$645,060.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$298,800.00		\$358,431.50		645,060.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA DRAWBRIDGES, INC.		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(6) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		225.000 HR	113.00000	25,425.00	75.00000	16,875.00	85.00000	19,125.00
0010 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL		10.000 CY	468.00000	4,680.00	439.00000	4,390.00	275.00000	2,750.00
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		15.000 TN	260.00000	3,900.00	459.00000	6,885.00	650.00000	9,750.00
0020 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		1,100.000 LF	29.70000	32,670.00	50.00000	55,000.00	19.95000	21,945.00
0025 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		5.000 CY	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,300.00000	11,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
0030 0400 2 25 CONCRETE CLASS II, MASS, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		2.000 CY	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0035 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		2.000 CY	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0040 0400145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE		1,100.000 SF	0.75000	825.00	3.00000	3,300.00	5.99000	6,589.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA DRAWBRIDGES, INC.		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(6) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0045 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		65.000 CF	250.00000	16,250.00	1,100.00000	71,500.00	1,150.00000	74,750.00
0050 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 GA	1,000.00000	10,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00	1,995.00000	19,950.00
0055 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		850.000 LF	45.00000	38,250.00	159.00000	135,150.00	99.95000	84,957.50
0060 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		280.000 LB	6.00000	1,680.00	7.50000	2,100.00	4.50000	1,260.00
0065 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		10.000 LF	94.90000	949.00	185.00000	1,850.00	195.00000	1,950.00
0070 0515 1 42 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM		10.000 LF	78.00000	780.00	150.00000	1,500.00	195.00000	1,950.00
0075 0515 3 1 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, STEEL		20.000 LF	360.00000	7,200.00	250.00000	5,000.00	195.00000	3,900.00
0080 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		20.000 SY	325.00000	6,500.00	145.00000	2,900.00	125.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA DRAWBRIDGES, INC.		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(6) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0085 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		100.000 CY	819.00000	81,900.00	849.00000	84,900.00	750.00000	75,000.00
0090 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		25.000 TN	500.00000	12,500.00	325.00000	8,125.00	175.00000	4,375.00
0095 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		750.000 SF	140.00000	105,000.00	12.50000	9,375.00	20.00000	15,000.00
0100 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		40.000 LO	800.00000	32,000.00	1,850.00000	74,000.00	1,950.00000	78,000.00
0105 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	1,950.00000	3,900.00
0110 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		60.000 LO	1,250.00000	75,000.00	2,500.00000	150,000.00	1,950.00000	117,000.00
0115 E102 20 PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)		60.000 ED	71.43000	4,285.80	150.00000	9,000.00	65.00000	3,900.00
0120 E460 20 1 POLYMER JOINT REPLACEMENT		60.000 CF	670.00000	40,200.00	120.00000	7,200.00	795.00000	47,700.00
0125 E460 20 2 POLYMER CONCRETE HEADER REPAIR		65.000 CF	625.00000	40,625.00	700.00000	45,500.00	1,450.00000	94,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FLORIDA DRAWBRIDGES, INC.		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(6) NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0130 E460 20 14 ELASTOMERIC STRUCT JOINT SEAL REPLACE		2,000.000 LF	37.50000	75,000.00	20.00000	40,000.00	60.00000	120,000.00
0135 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		5.000 CY	3,000.00000	15,000.00	450.00000	2,250.00	1,995.00000	9,975.00
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)				\$649,819.80		\$772,300.00		\$842,976.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$649,819.80		\$772,300.00		842,976.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 14		225.000	65.00000	14,625.00	80.00000	18,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0010 0121 70		10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	3,250.00000	32,500.00		
FLOWABLE FILL		CY						
0015 0339 1		15.000	1,250.00000	18,750.00	695.00000	10,425.00		
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		TN						
0020 0350 5		1,100.000	100.00000	110,000.00	55.00000	60,500.00		
CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		LF						
0025 0400 2 4		5.000	6,000.00000	30,000.00	9,800.00000	49,000.00		
CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		CY						
0030 0400 2 25		2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00	9,800.00000	19,600.00		
CONCRETE CLASS II, MASS, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		CY						
0035 0400 4 4		2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00		
CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		CY						
0040 0400145		1,100.000	10.00000	11,000.00	3.00000	3,300.00		
CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE		SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0045 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		65.000 CF	1,450.00000	94,250.00	1,150.00000	74,750.00		
0050 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 GA	560.00000	5,600.00	95.00000	950.00		
0055 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		850.000 LF	175.00000	148,750.00	118.00000	100,300.00		
0060 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		280.000 LB	32.00000	8,960.00	3.00000	840.00		
0065 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		10.000 LF	275.00000	2,750.00	235.00000	2,350.00		
0070 0515 1 42 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM		10.000 LF	185.00000	1,850.00	85.00000	850.00		
0075 0515 3 1 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, STEEL		20.000 LF	230.00000	4,600.00	235.00000	4,700.00		
0080 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		20.000 SY	275.00000	5,500.00	185.00000	3,700.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0085 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		100.000 CY	1,256.00000	125,600.00	2,350.00000	235,000.00		
0090 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		25.000 TN	684.00000	17,100.00	495.00000	12,375.00		
0095 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		750.000 SF	175.00000	131,250.00	87.00000	65,250.00		
0100 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		40.000 LO	500.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	120,000.00		
0105 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	6,800.00000	13,600.00		
0110 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		60.000 LO	1,500.00000	90,000.00	3,950.00000	237,000.00		
0115 E102 20 PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT (MAST MOUNTED)		60.000 ED	120.00000	7,200.00	250.00000	15,000.00		
0120 E460 20 1 POLYMER JOINT REPLACEMENT		60.000 CF	550.00000	33,000.00	1,150.00000	69,000.00		
0125 E460 20 2 POLYMER CONCRETE HEADER REPAIR		65.000 CF	550.00000	35,750.00	1,350.00000	87,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8W39-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0130 E460 20 14 ELASTOMERIC STRUCT JOINT SEAL REPLACE		2,000.000 LF	37.00000	74,000.00	395.00000	790,000.00		
0135 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		5.000 CY	4,750.00000	23,750.00	9,800.00000	49,000.00		
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)				\$1,055,285.00		\$2,094,740.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,055,285.00		\$2,094,740.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8W39-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.